Form PTO-1595 RE(12-05	5-2003
Table settings ➡ ➡ ➡ 102616450 To the Honorabide Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attaution ofiginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keith C. Hullish; Charles A. Carey; Michael R. Longe; and Joe Parr Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes Vo 4. Assignment Change of Name Other Other City: Dullies State: VA Zip: 20166 Execution Date: 10/8/03; 10/8/03; 10/10/03; and 10/8/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/200 A. Patent Application No. (s) filled herewith B. Patent No. (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whome correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Gienn Internal Address: Glenn Patent Group Internal Address: Glenn Patent Group Internal Address: State: CA Zip: 94025 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Ivy Y. Mei, Reg. No. 46,925 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 11/26/2003	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eya. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE D U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attau	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10261	6450 ▼ ▼ §
Name: America Online, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No		-
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Keith C. Hullfish; Charles A. Carey; Michael R. Longe; and	Name: America Online, Inc.
Assignment		
City: _Dulles	Assignment Merger	Street Address: 22000 AOL Way
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) filed herewith B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	_	City: Dulles State: VA Zip: 20166
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/200. A. Patent Application No.(s) filed herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Execution Date: 10/9/03; 10/8/03; 10/10/03; and 10/8/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Glenn Internal Address: Glenn Patent Group Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Glenn Internal Address: Glenn Patent Group Internal Address: 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1445 City: Menio Park State: CA Zip: 94025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes ✔ No
Name: Michael A. Glenn Glenn Patent Group Internal Address: Glenn Patent Group Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1445	• •	
Internal Address: Color Color Color	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address:3475 Edison Way, Ste. L		Enclosed
9. Signature. Ivy Y. Mei, Reg. No. 46,925 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/26/2003	Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L	
9. Signature. Ivy Y. Mei, Reg. No. 46,925 Pur Y Met 11/26/2003		E TUIS SDACE
11720/2000		L TING STAGE
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		<u>Б</u> .

r of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 11/26/2003

Title of Invention:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Keith C. Hullfish</u>, <u>Charles A. Carey</u>, <u>Michael R. Longé and Joe Parr</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Electronic Message Forwarding

		noodago i oi i	varanig	
Filing Date: _	Filed Herewith	Serial No	Unassigned	
Virginia 2016	America Online, Inc., havir 6-9323 hereinafter referred in the said invention and ap same;	to as "ASSIGNEE", is	desirous of acquir	ing the entire right, title.
other good as presents doe assigns, all repart and as countries thresubstitutions, and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR here.	EFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT nd valuable consideration, As sell, assign, and transfer ight, title, and interest in any Letters Patent which may oughout the world, includiconversions, reissues, revivoy said ASSIGNEE as fully and this assignment and transfer.	ASSIGNOR have sold unto the said ASSI and to said invention, by be hereafter granteding any divisions, revals, prolongation, or and exclusively as it as fer not been made, for the said and exclusively as it as fer not been made, for the said and exclusively as it as fer not been made, for the said and exclusively as it as fer not been made, for the said and exclusively as it as fer not been made, for the said and exclusively as it as fer not been made, for the said and exclusively as it as fer not been made, for the said as a said and exclusively as it as a said as a sa	d, assigned, and tra GNEE, and ASSIG said application for d on the same in the enewals, continuati extensions thereof, would have been he or all time.	ansferred, and by these NEE'S successors and r United States Letters are United States and all ons in whole or part, said interest to be held eld and enjoyed by said
expense, coo verify, acknow the reissue th as ASSIGNE	further agrees that they we perate with ASSIGNEE in to well and deliver all such the series of as in any lawfully request, to in any and all countries, and assigns.	he prosecution of sai further papers, includes ssignment and transfe to obtain or maintai	d application and/o ding applications fo er thereof, and will p n Letters Patent f	r applications, execute, r Letters Patent and for perform such other acts for said invention and
IN TESTIMON indicated belo	Y WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR	have hereunto signe	d their name to the	assignment on the date
Turo	Chuy-	10-9-	-03	
Keith C. Hullfi	sh	Date		
Charles A. Ca	2 leling	10 - 8 Date	-03	
MA	R G	/b - /d	0-03	
Michael R. bo	ngé	Date		
_//	2/m	10-8	-03	
Joe Parr		Date		

PATENT REEL: 014750 FRAME: 0677